## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4994030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LARS GEIR WHIST TVEDT	05/23/2018
JOAR MARTIN OSTBY	05/11/2018
THOMAS GLOTT	05/22/2018
INGELIN CLAUSEN	05/23/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SINTEF TTO AS
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4764
City:	SLUPPEN, TRONDHEIM
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	7465

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15771252

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200 Email: DXO@cll.com

**Correspondent Name:** COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 114 WEST 47TH STREET

Address Line 2: MARK MONTAGUE / DEBBIE O'HARA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-1525

29907-019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK MONTAGUE **SIGNATURE:** /Mark Montague/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=29907-019-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046306 FRAME: 0307

504947283

# ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We

Lars Geir Whist TVEDT, Joar Martin OSTBY, Thomas GLOTT, and Ingelin CLAUSEN

being co-inventors of certain improvements and invention in

## SENSOR ASSEMBLY

for which a United States National Phase Patent Application of PCT Application No. PCT/EP2016/075990, filed October 27, 2016 is to be filed, hereby assign unto

#### SINTEF TTO AS

a company of Norway having a principal place of business at: P.O. Box 4764 Sluppen 7465 Trondheim (NO), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, inventions and said United States National Phase Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof; and to all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said improvements, inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that We have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

29907/019/243%064.1

PATENT REEL: 046306 FRAME: 0308